

Najeeb

Before: Shri K.K. Trivedi,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 18th July, 2019.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

05. CTSL/291/2018
TP/2375/2018

None present for the Petitioner.
Mr. Asif Iqbal Patel
Advocate for the Caveator.

P.C.:

1. Petition is filed by Meena Ravindra Kandarkar being the widow of the deceased. Deceased R.R. Kandarkar died on 28.01.2018. The petition is for the letters of administration, legal heirs are described in Para 4. Petitioner is widow survived by son, a married daughter. Second widow of the deceased her son and daughter as also the mother of the deceased. The caveatrix is second wife of the deceased. Advocate for the caveator states that inspite of informing the advocate for the petitioner, they have not been served with the copy of the petition. The caveator shows that service is not effected upon the caveatrix. Vakalatnama for the caveator is filed. The affidavit in support of caveat is not yet filed.

2. Adjourned for four weeks.

18.07.2019

Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master