

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2375 OF 2018

Meena Ravindra KandarkarPETITIONER

V/S

Ravindra Ramchandra Kandarkar Alias RavindraRESPONDENT
R.kandarkar (deceased)

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2158 OF 2018

Namrata Ravindra Kandarkar Alias NamrataPETITIONER

Ravindranath Kandarkar

V/S

Ravindra Ramchandra Kandarkar AliasRESPONDENT
Ravindranath Ramchandra Kandarkar (deceased)

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 33107 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2375 OF 2018

Nitin Ravindra Kandarkar Alias NamrataPETITIONER

Ravindranath Kandarkar (caveator)

V/S

Meena Ravindra Kandarkar (pet) And RavindraRESPONDENT
Ramchandra Kandarkar Alias Ravindra
R.kandarkar (dec)

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 291 OF 2018

